## State of Alaska Department of Commerce, Community and Economic Development Division of Corporations, Business and Professional Licensing

## Alaska State Board of Social Work Examiners July 25, 2022

By Authority of AS 08.01.070(2) and in compliance with the provisions of AS 44.62, a special adjudicatory teleconference meeting of the Alaska State Board of Social Work Examiners was held **July 25, 2022**. The meeting was held via **Zoom**.

## July 25, 2022 – Special Adjudicatory Teleconference

Agenda item #1 Call to Order/Roll Call

This meeting was called to order by Chairperson **<u>Brandon Ercanbrack</u>** at **<u>11:31am</u>**.

<u>Board Members present, constituting a quorum:</u> Brandon Ercanbrack, Licensed Clinical Social Worker, Board Chairperson Ann Applebee, Licensed Clinical Social Worker Sharon Woodward, Licensed Baccalaureate Social Worker

<u>Division Staff present:</u> Stefanie Davis, Occupational Licensing Examiner

Administrative Law Judge Chris Kennedy and Administrative Law Judge Lisa Toussaint joined the meeting at 11:30am

 Agenda Item #2
 Review/Approve Agenda

 A motion duly made by Ann Applebee, seconded by Sharon Woodward, and approved by unanimous consent, was:

Resolved to approve the board agenda as presented.

Agenda item #3Office of Administrative Hearings, Deliberative Process – Executive SessionA motion duly made by Ann Applebee, seconded by Sharon Woodward, and approved by unanimous<br/>consent, was:

Resolved to move the board enter into executive session for the purpose of discussing matters under AS 44.62.310(c)(2)-(3) regarding OAH Case No. 22-0463-CSW. Administrative Law Judge Chris Kennedy and Administrative Law Judge Lisa Toussaint to remain.

Occupational Licensing Examiner Stefanie Davis left the meeting at 11:35am The board went off record into Executive Session at 11:35am

Occupational Licensing Examiner Stefanie Davis joined the meeting at 12:44pm Back on the record at 12:44pm

In a motion duly made by Sharon Woodward and seconded by Ann Applebee, with two to one in favor, it was resolved to approve the second Consent Agreement in the matter of K. Green, OAH Case No. 22-0463-CSW, and to authorize the chair to sign the proposed order attached to the second Consent Agreement which will become an order of the board

	APPROVE	DENY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT	
Ann Applebee		Х			
Brandon Ercanbrack	Х				
Sharon Woodward	X				

Agenda item #4 Adjourn

A motion duly made by Sharon Woodward, seconded by Ann Applebee, and approved by unanimous consent, was:

Resolved to adjourn the Alaska State Social Work Board Meeting at 12:50PM

Adjourned at 12:50PM

Respectfully Submitted By:

DocuSigned by:

Stefanie Davis Occupational License Examiner State of Alaska, DCCED, CBPL

> Brandon Ercanbrack 7363C9FD3D614F9...

Brandon Ercanbrack Board Chairperson Alaska State Board of Social Work Examiners 9/14/2022

Date

9/14/2022

Date